

石川県立特殊教育学校規則の一部を改正する規則 新旧対照表

改 正 案					現 行										
別表（第2条関係）					別表（第2条関係）										
学 校 名	部	科	学 科	修学年限	収容基準	幼児・生徒数	学 校 名	部	科	学 科	修学年限	収容基準	幼児・生徒数		
石川県立 盲 学 校	小学部			6年		- 人	石川県立 盲 学 校	小学部			6年		- 人		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	専攻科	普通科		3			3 3	高等部	専攻科	普通科		3		3 3
			保健医療科		3			2 4	保健医療科			3		2 4	
			保健医療科 理 療 科		3			2 4	保健医療科 理 療 科			3		2 4	
石川県立 ろ う 学 校	幼稚部			3		3 3	石川県立 ろ う 学 校	幼稚部			3		2 7		
	小学部			6		-		小学部				6		-	
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	専攻科	普通科		3			3 3	高等部	専攻科	普通科		3		3 3
			ファッション造形科 情報デザイン科		2			1 6	ファッション造形科 情報デザイン科			2		1 6	
石川県立 総合養護学校	小学部			6		-	石川県立 総合養護学校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		6 9		高等部	普通科		3		6 0		
石川県立小松瀬領養護学校	小学部			6		-	石川県立小松瀬領養護学校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		3 3		高等部	普通科		3		3 6		
石川県立 養 護 学 校	小学部			6		-	石川県立 養 護 学 校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		5 7		高等部	普通科		3		6 3		
石川県立 錦 城 養護学校	小学部			6		-	石川県立 錦 城 養護学校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		6 2		高等部	普通科		3		5 1		
石川県立 小 松 養護学校	小学部			6		-	石川県立 小 松 養護学校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		6 6		高等部	普通科		3		5 8		
石川県立 明 和 養護学校	小学部			6		-	石川県立 明 和 養護学校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		2 1 5		高等部	普通科		3		2 0 2		
石川県立明和養護学校 松 任 分 校	小学部			6		-	石川県立明和養護学校 松 任 分 校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	小学部			6		-		小学部				6		-	
石川県立 七 尾 養護学校	小学部			6		-	石川県立 七 尾 養護学校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		8 1		高等部	普通科		3		8 4		
石川県立七尾養護学校 珠 洲 分 校	小学部			6		-	石川県立七尾養護学校 珠 洲 分 校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		3 3		高等部	普通科		3		3 3		
石川県立 医 王 養護学校	小学部			6		-	石川県立 医 王 養護学校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	
	高等部	普通科		3		6 6		高等部	普通科		3		6 6		
石川県立医王養護学校 小松みどり分校	小学部			6		-	石川県立医王養護学校 小松みどり分校	小学部			6		-		
	中学部			3		-		中学部				3		-	